Web: www.bonitron.com   ●    Tel: 615-244-2825   ●    Email: info@bonitron.com
KIT 3660DD5
Monitoring System for Bonitron
Ride-Thru Systems
Customer Reference Manual
Bonitron, Inc.
2
Bonitron, Inc.

Please refer to the appropriate M3460 or M3534 ride-thru voltage regulator
manual for more information on the ride-thru system.
2.2. PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
Figure 2-1: Example of Part Number Breakdown
BASE MODEL NUMBER
The base model number is KIT 3660DD5.
INPUT SENSOR
A three-digit code indicates the nominal current rating of the sensors provided for the
input and output of the ride-thru system. See Table 2-1.
OUTPUT SENSOR
A three-digit code indicates the nominal current rating of the sensors provided for the
input and output of the ride-thru system. See Table 2-1.
KIT 3660DD5 400
BASE MODEL NUMBER
INPUT CURRENT
200
MONITORING
C
OUTPUT CURRENT
KIT 3660DD5
10
Table 2-1: Nominal Current Sensor Ratings
SENSOR
CODE
INPUT CURRENT
RATING
OUTPUT CURRENT
RATING
050 50 A 50 A
100 100 A 100 A
200 200 A 200 A
400 400 A 400 A
600 600 A n/a
1K0 1000 A n/a
MONITORING
If the ride-thru system to be monitored has a charger, then place a “C” in this position.
A third current sensor will be included for the charger current to the storage device.
Ride-thru systems with chargers are designed to handle full outages.
If the charge current is NOT to be monitored, place an “X” in this position. This is for
systems only with two current sensors. Ride-thru systems without chargers are
designed to handle line sags.
Table 2-2: Nominal Current Sensor Ratings
MONITORING
CODE
NUMBER OF CURRENT
SENSORS INCLUED
TYPE OF RIDE-THRU
SYSTEM
C 3 Outage
X 2 Sag
2.3. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Table 2-2: General Specifications
PARAMETER SPECIFICATION
Power 24 VDC ±10%, 500 mA
System AC Voltages CAT III 600 VAC
System DC Voltages CAT III 1000 VDC
System Output Current 0-425 A
System Input Current 0-850 A
CE and UL Approval See Section 6.3 for Certifications
Operating Temperature 0 to +40ºC
Storage Temperature -20 to +65ºC
Humidity Below 90 % non condensing
Atmosphere Free of corrosive gas and conductive dust
  User’s Manual
11
2.4. GENERAL PRECAUTIONS AND SAFETY WARNINGS
DANGER!
• H IGH VOLTAGES MAY BE PRESENT !
• FAILURE  TO  HEED  THESE  WARNINGS  MAY  RESULT
IN  SERIOUS  BODILY  INJURY  OR  DEATH!
CAUTION!
• NO USER-SERVICEABLE PARTS ARE CONTAINED WITHIN THIS
PRODUCT .
• INOPERABLE UNITS SHOULD BE REPLACED OR RETURNED FOR